

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid MB-1710 Ended at 04/16/2025 10:00 AM CDT

The City of Oklahoma City and Trusts - EMBARK Parking Garage Inspection and Repairs

Generated by: City Clerk

Summary

Company	Restek, Inc #4, #7
Bid Number	MB-1710
Item Grouping	BASE BID - \$728,855.00 ADD ALTERNATE 1 - \$53,019.41 ADD ALTERNATE 2 - \$8,405.43 ADD ALTERNATE 3 - \$291,530.00 ADD ALTERNATE 4 - \$40,375.22 ADD ALTERNATE 5 - \$3,771.20 ADD ALTERNATE 6 - \$15,195.02 ADD ALTERNATE 7 - \$9,815.42
Total Bid	\$1,150,966.70

Company	Terra Construction LLC
Bid Number	MB-1710
Item Grouping	BASE BID - \$561,169.08 ADD ALTERNATE 1 - \$34,003.57 ADD ALTERNATE 2 - \$5,473.94 ADD ALTERNATE 3 - \$397,589.23 ADD ALTERNATE 4 - \$28,320.10 ADD ALTERNATE 5 - \$5,657.51 ADD ALTERNATE 6 - \$28,264.29 ADD ALTERNATE 7 - \$10,825.39
Total Bid	\$1,071,303.11

Date

Bid Number	MB-1710
	EMBARK Parking Garage Inspection and Repairs
Creation Date	02/17/2025 11:54 AM CST
Start Date	03/12/2025 10:00 AM CDT
End Date	04/16/2025 10:00 AM CDT
Award Date	Not Awarded Yet

Line Item Summary

MB-1710 EMBARK Parking Garage Inspection and Repairs

Supplier	Restek, Inc
Supplier Number	815004
Unit Price	\$232,753.41
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$232,753.41
Product Code	SP-1
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$56,198.97
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$56,198.97
Product Code	SP-2
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	

Unit Price \$405,223.76
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$405,223.76
Product Code SP-3
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$12,626.96
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$12,626.96
Product Code SP-4
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$9.97
Quantity/Unit 50 / Linear Foot/Feet
Total Price \$498.50
Product Code SP-5
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$15.90
Quantity/Unit 50 / Linear Foot/Feet
Total Price \$795.00
Product Code SP-6
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$137.50
Quantity/Unit 50 / Linear Foot/Feet
Total Price \$6,875.00
Product Code SP-7
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$152.75
Quantity/Unit 50 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$7,637.50
Product Code SP-8
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$89.50
Quantity/Unit 10 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$895.00
Product Code SP-9
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$158.66
Quantity/Unit 20 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$3,173.20
Product Code SP-10
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$217.77
Quantity/Unit 10 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$2,177.70
Product Code SP-11
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$53,019.41
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$53,019.41
Product Code SP-12
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$8,405.43
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$8,405.43
Product Code SP-13
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$291,530.00
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$291,530.00
Product Code SP-14
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$40,375.22
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$40,375.22
Product Code SP-15
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$3,771.20
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$3,771.20
Product Code SP-16
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$15,195.02
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$15,195.02
Product Code SP-17
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$9,815.42
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$9,815.42
Product Code SP-18
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Supplier	Terra Construction LLC
Supplier Number	2824988
Unit Price	\$247,585.49
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$247,585.49
Product Code	SP-1
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$34,316.25
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$34,316.25
Product Code	SP-2
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$219,843.86
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$219,843.86
Product Code	SP-3
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$22,305.58
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$22,305.58
Product Code	SP-4
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$19.13
Quantity/Unit	50 / Linear Foot/Feet
Total Price	\$956.50
Product Code	SP-5
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$19.13
Quantity/Unit	50 / Linear Foot/Feet
Total Price	\$956.50
Product Code	SP-6
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$130.81
Quantity/Unit	50 / Linear Foot/Feet
Total Price	\$6,540.50
Product Code	SP-7
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$201.24
Quantity/Unit	50 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price	\$10,062.00
Product Code	SP-8

Supplier Product Code**Supplier Notes**

Unit Price \$750.78
Quantity/Unit 10 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$7,507.80
Product Code SP-9
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$187.08
Quantity/Unit 20 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$3,741.60
Product Code SP-10
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$735.30
Quantity/Unit 10 / Square Foot/Feet
Total Price \$7,353.00
Product Code SP-11
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$34,003.57
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$34,003.57
Product Code SP-12
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$5,473.94
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$5,473.94
Product Code SP-13
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$397,589.23
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$397,589.23
Product Code SP-14
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$28,320.10
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$28,320.10
Product Code SP-15
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$5,657.51
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$5,657.51
Product Code SP-16

Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$28,264.29
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$28,264.29
Product Code SP-17
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$10,825.39
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$10,825.39
Product Code SP-18
Supplier Product Code
Supplier Notes

Supplier Totals

Supplier Restek, Inc
Supplier Number 815004
Total Bid Price \$1,150,966.70
Bid Contact Jared Fields
jared@restekinc.com
4053303950
Address 6601 Boucher Dr
Edmond, Oklahoma, 73034
United States
Supplier Notes

Supplier Terra Construction LLC
Supplier Number 2824988
Total Bid Price \$1,071,303.11
Bid Contact Karen S Waldrop
kwaldrop@terraconstruction.com
(405) 720-8088 ext. 10
Address 7429 NW 84th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73132
United States
Supplier Notes

**The Bid Committee met in the
Municipal Building - City Clerk's Conference Room
200 N. Walker Avenue, 2nd Floor, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER**

THE BID COMMITTEE OPENS TIMELY SUBMITTED BIDS AND DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The Bid Committee's preliminary observations are not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. **THE ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE AND EVALUATE ALL OPENED BIDS.** Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the City Clerk's Office at (405) 297-2391.

Miranda Crawford

City Clerk Designee

Hannah Adams

Purchasing Agent Designee

Randall Daniel

City Auditor Designee

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti/Non-collusion Affidavit not attached to bid
- #2 Business Relationship Affidavit not attached to bid or not properly notarized
- #3 Bid Security or Bid Bond missing
- #4 Bid Security or Bid Bond listed incorrect awarding agency
- #5 Bid Security or Bid Bond listed insufficient amount
- #6 Bidder not prequalified
- #7 Other Bid Bond listed incorrect project number and description

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to City Council/Trust with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's Bid Tabulation with the agenda item recommending contract award.